

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13842/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/1999 in CR 1437/97
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAM BHAROSE SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHIKSHA PRASAR SAMITI, M.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit &
directions & exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Bisaria,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. UN Bachawat,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi,Adv.
Ms. Rushi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

The matter is adjourned for eight weeks.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master