

SLP(C)No. 13842 OF 1999

ITEM No.202

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13842/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/1999 in CR 1437/97
of The High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior Bench)

Shri Ram Bharose Sharma

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Shiksha Prasar Samiti

Respondent (s)

(For final disposal)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit
and directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 22/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Special Leave Petition is adjourned for two
weeks.

.SP1

Sukhwinder

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER